SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5522

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 24

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete " $$22,883,894$ " and insert " $$29,168,497$ ".
2	In line 10, delete "\$7,614,965" and insert "\$5,365,459".
3	In line 18, delete "\$21,105,983" and insert "\$22,646,169".
4	In line 19, delete "\$52,743,805" and insert "\$48,892,097".
5	In line 20, delete "\$93,716,178" and insert "\$84,367,594".
6	In line 21, delete "\$7,531,273" and insert "\$7,081,835".
7	In line 24, delete "\$1,612,481" and insert "\$1,737,957".
8	On page 2, line 7, delete "\$10,854,815" and insert "\$19,382,069".
9	After line 8, insert:
10	"(5) State-owned forestlands \$ 7,313,336".
11	After line 12, insert:
12	"SECTION 5. (1) In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is ap
13	propriated to the Emergency Board, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, out of the
14	General Fund, the amount of \$4,722,321, to be allocated to the State Forestry Department for
15	fire protection expenses.
16	"(2) If any of the moneys appropriated by subsection (1) of this section are not allocated
17	by the Emergency Board prior to December 1, 2010, the moneys remaining on that date be
18	come available for any purpose for which the Emergency Board lawfully may allocate
19	funds.".
20	In line 13, delete "5" and insert "6".

21